M18000010972

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Business Enuty Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400321715024

2018 DEC - 5 AM 9: 52 35.01.11.12 OF 5 INTE TALL AHASSEE, FL

2010 DEC -5 PM

\$100 CB

BCC C. S. PRATHER



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	12/05/2018				
Name:	Merritt Walker	_			
	1022651	_			
	ss GIBS	ONTON, LLC			
✓ Articl	es of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business			
Ame	ndment				
Change of Agent					
Rein	statement				
☐ Conv	version				
☐ Merg	er				
☐ Disso	olution/Withdrawal				
☐ Fictit	ious Name				
Othe	r				
Authorized /	Amount: \$ 125				
Signature:	\ 1 A A A /				

10 E 40° ST, 10° FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607

COVER LETTER

	zistration Section ision of Corporations				
SUBJECT:	SS GIBSONTON, LLC				
oobset.	Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclose Existence, a	I "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ad check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.				
Please retur	all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:				
	Farah Ammar				
	Name of Person				
	Simply Storage Management, LLC				
	Firm/Company				
	7505 W. Sand Lake Road				
	Address				
	Orlando, Florida				
City/State and Zip Code					
	legal@simplyss.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				
For further i	formation concerning this matter, please call:				
	Farah Ammar _{at (} 407 ₎ 914-2829				
	Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number				
Div Reg P.O	ILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: sion of Corporations Division of Corporations istration Section Registration Section Box 6327 Clifton Building ahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301				
_	check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\begin{array}{c} \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

	TION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE ISINESS INTHE STATE OF FLORIDA:	FOLLOWI	NG IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY
I	SS GIBSON	NTON,	LLC , ~
	Limited Liability Company, must include "Lim		PEC T
2. D	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in a elaware bith foreign limited liability company is organized)	Florida The el	
4			9: 52
5. 7505 W. Sa	(Date first transacted beamers in Florida, if prior (Son sections 603,0904 & 603,0903, F.S. to deter (Date Date Date		7505 W. Sand Lake Road
	lorida 32819		Orlando, Florida 32819
ATTN: Lega	al Department		ATTN: Legal Department
7. Name and street addres	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	ox <u>NOT</u> s	cceptable)
Name:	COGENCY GLOB	AL IN	<u>IC.</u>
Office Address:	115 NORTH CALHOUN S	T, SUI	<u> </u>
	TALLAHASSI	EE	, F(orida
designated in this applicat to comply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service of tion, I hereby accept the appointment	as registe er and cor	for the above stated limited liability company at the place red agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree nplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with

8. The name, title or capacity and addres Title or Capacity:	ss of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are: Name and Address;	
CEO	Kurt O'Brien	
	7505 W. Sand Lake Road	
	Orlando, Florida 32819	
EVP	Kyle Schmutzler	
	7505 W. Sand Lake Road	
	Orlando, Florida 32819	
	رن	20
	TALL	2018 DEC
	AHASS	် က ျို
	m _o	AH 9:
		52
(Use attachments if necessary) 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no jurisdiction under the law of which it is on of the translator must be submitted)	o more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of a ganized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certific	ecords in the ate under oath
	nce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false in tof State constitutes a third degree follows as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	1formation
	VIA C	
	Spratters of an autifolized person Kyle Schmutzler	

Typed or printed came of signes

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SS GIBSONTON, LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SS GIBSONTON, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

7176993 8300

SR# 20187942560

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204016258

Date: 12-04-18